
Data Performance Results 2023-2024 

End of Key Stage 2 (SATs) Results 

We had 11 pupils in our Y6 class at the end of 2023/2024, meaning each pupil represents 9.09%. Below are our Y6 

SATs results, along with a comparison to the national average results: 

 Reading Writing  
 

SPAG  
(Spelling, Punctuation & 

Grammar) 
EXS+ HS Scaled 

score 
EXS+ HS EXS+ HS Scaled 

score 

 
School 

 

 
90.9% 

 
18.18% 

 
106 

 
81.81% 

 
27.27% 

 
73% 

 
27.27% 

 
104 

 
England 

 

 
74% 

 
28% 

 
105 

 
72% 

 
12% 

 
72% 

 
32% 

 
105 

 

 Maths Science  
 

Combined (children 

who met the expected 
standard or higher in all 3 

subject areas - reading, 
maths and SPAG) 

EXS+ HS Scaled 
score 

EXS+ EXS+ HS 

 
School 

 

 
90.9% 

 
18.18% 

 
105 

 
90.9% 

 
63.63% 

 
9.09% 

 
England 

 

 
73% 

 
23% 

 
104 

 
80% 

 
61% 

 
8% 

 

EXS+ - numbers of pupils achieving the expected standard or higher    

HS – number of pupils achieving a higher standard 

Scaled score – a scaled score of 100 would indicate that a pupil had met the expected level. The scaled scores in the 

table above show the average scaled score achieved by pupils within our school against the average scaled scores 

achieved by pupils across England. 

 

Y4 Multiplications Table Check (10 pupils) 

The average score our children achieved was 23.5 out of 25, with 30% achieving full marks. 

The average score for children across the country was 20.6, with 34% achieving full marks. 

 

Y1 Phonics Screening (9 pupils) 

89% of our Y1 children achieved the pass mark for phonics, compared to a national average of 80%. 

 

EYFS (7 pupils) 

71% of our EYFS cohort achieved a ‘good level of development’, compared to a national average of 67.7%. 


