End of Key Stage 2 (SATs) Results

We had 11 pupils in our Y6 class at the end of 2023/2024, meaning each pupil represents 9.09%. Below are our Y6 SATs results, along with a comparison to the national average results:

	Reading			Writing		SPAG (Spelling, Punctuation & Grammar)		
	EXS+	HS	Scaled score	EXS+	HS	EXS+	HS	Scaled score
School	90.9%	18.18%	106	81.81%	27.27%	73%	27.27%	104
England	74%	28%	105	72%	12%	72%	32%	105

		Maths		Science	Combined (children who met the expected standard or higher in all 3 subject areas - reading, maths and SPAG)		
	EXS+	HS	Scaled score	EXS+	EXS+	HS	
School	90.9%	18.18%	105	90.9%	63.63%	9.09%	
England	73%	23%	104	80%	61%	8%	

EXS+ - numbers of pupils achieving the expected standard or higher

HS – number of pupils achieving a higher standard

Scaled score – a scaled score of 100 would indicate that a pupil had met the expected level. The scaled scores in the table above show the average scaled score achieved by pupils within our school against the average scaled scores achieved by pupils across England.

Y4 Multiplications Table Check (10 pupils)

The average score our children achieved was 23.5 out of 25, with 30% achieving full marks.

The average score for children across the country was 20.6, with 34% achieving full marks.

Y1 Phonics Screening (9 pupils)

89% of our Y1 children achieved the pass mark for phonics, compared to a national average of 80%.

EYFS (7 pupils)

71% of our EYFS cohort achieved a 'good level of development', compared to a national average of 67.7%.